

pdp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 69 OF 2013

Firoz Muslim Jambura .. Appellant
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & anr. .. Respondents

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 70 OF 2013

Mohammad Ajim Abdul Salim Khan @
Bhau .. Appellant
Vs.
State of Maharashtra .. Respondent

Mrs. Rashmi Gagwani i/by Mr. Ganesh Gole for appellant in both appeals.
Mrs. M. M. Deshmukh, APP for State in both appeals.

CORAM: NARESH H. PATIL &
A. R. JOSHI, JJ.

JANUARY 29, 2013.

P.C.

Heard.

Admit.

Notice of admission of appeals is waived by State.

To be heard along with Criminal Appeal No. 1356 of 2012.

(A. R. JOSHI, J.)

(NARESH H. PATIL, J.)