

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 69 OF 2013

Firoz Muslim Jambura. ... Appellant.
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra and another. ... Respondents.

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 28 OF 2014
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 70 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 116 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1221 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1222 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1005 OF 2014
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1356 OF 2012

Ms.Chandni Chawla i/b. Dr.Yug Mohit Chaudhary for the
Appellant in Appeal Nos.69, 70, 1222/2013.

Mr.Gaurav Bhawnani i/b. Khan Abdul Wahab for
Original Accused No.4 in Appeal No.1356/2012.

Ms.M.M.Deshmukh, APP for the State in all appeals.

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
C. V. BHADANG, JJ.

DATE : 2 August 2021.

P.C. :

The matters were placed on board for direction so as to enable the advocates appearing in these appeals to get ready with the appeals and file necessary charts. The learned counsel for the Appellants in Appeal Nos.69/2013, 70/2013 and 1222/2013 and learned APP for the State are present.

2. Add these appeals to the board of final hearing in the week commencing from 9 August 2021. The learned advocates for the Appellants will circulate necessary charts before the next date.

(C.V. BHADANG, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)