

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.69 OF 2013**

Firoz Muslim Jambura

..Appellant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

..Respondents

**WITH  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1 OF 2013  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.28 OF 2014  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.70 OF 2013  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.116 OF 2013  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1221 OF 2013  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1222 OF 2013  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1005 OF 2014  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1356 OF 2012**

----

Mr. Kaif Ansari h/f Anjali Awasthi in Criminal Appeal No.28/2014.

Mrs. P. P. Shinde, APP for the Respondent-State.

Dr. Yug Mohit Chaudhary for the Appellant in Criminal Appeal No.1222/2013.

----

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND  
C.V. BHADANG, JJ.**

**DATE : 24 AUGUST 2021**

**P. C.**

Stand over to 30 August 2021 under the caption "For Directions", so that the appeals can be fixed for hearing on suitable date.

2. The learned Counsel for the Appellant who is present states that he will inform the other advocates that the matters are listed on board.

**(C.V. BHADANG, J.)**

**(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)**