

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.69 OF 2013

Firoz Muslim Jambura

..Appellant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

..Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.28 OF 2014
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.70 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.116 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1221 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1222 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1005 OF 2014
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1356 OF 2012**

Ms. Chandni Chawla i/b Dr. Yug Mohit Chaudhary for the Appellant in Criminal Appeal No.69/2013, 1222/2013 and 1005/2014.

Mrs. P. P. Shinde, APP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
G. A. SANAP, JJ.**

DATE : 6 SEPTEMBER 2021

P.C.

. In this group of appeals, the oldest appeal is of the year 2013. In spite of various orders passed, Advocates are not arguing the appeals. In the light thereof we have no option but to adjourn the matters. Stand over to 4 October 2021.

(G. A. SANAP, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)