

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 69 OF 2013

Firoz Muslim JamburaAPPELLANT
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH
CR. APPLICATION IN APPEAL NO. 1463 OF 2013
In
Cr. Appeal 1 OF 2013

Bharat Pukhraj JainAPPELLANT
V/S
Mohammad Iliyas Ahmed Shaikh @ Papa And..RESPONDENT
Ors

WITH
CR. APPLICATION IN APPEAL NO. 1186 OF 2015
In
Cr. Appeal 1356 OF 2012

Heyas Mohammad Shafi MansuriAPPELLANT
V/S
The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH
CR. APPLICATION IN APPEAL NO. 1500 OF 2015
In
Cr. Appeal 1356 OF 2012

The State Of MaharashtraAPPELLANT
V/S

Heyas Mohammad Shafi MansooriRESPONDENT

WITH
CR. APPLICATION IN APPEAL NO. 492 OF 2018
In
Cr. Appeal 1222 OF 2013

Mohammad Iliyas Ahmed Shaikh @ PapaAPPELLANT
V/S
The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH
CR. APPLICATION IN APPEAL NO. 1236 OF 2018
In
Cr. Appeal 1221 OF 2013

Atul Gunakar Shetty @ MahaprabhuAPPELLANT
V/S
The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH
CR. APPEAL NO. 1222 OF 2013

Mohammad Iliyas Ahmed Shaikh @ PapaAPPELLANT
V/S
The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH
CR. APPEAL NO. 1221 OF 2013

Atul Gunakar Shetty @ MahaprabhuAPPELLANT
V/S
The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 70 OF 2013

Mohammad Ajim Abdul Salim Kahn @bhauAPPELLANT
V/S
The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 116 OF 2013

Shakil Sattar MemonAPPELLANT
V/S
The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 1 OF 2013

Imran @ Murtuza Mohibiali MohammadaliAPPELLANT
Khan
V/S
The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 1356 OF 2012

Heyas Mohammad Shafi MansuriAPPELLANT
V/S
The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 1005 OF 2014

Mohammad Shafi Samiulla ShaikhAPPELLANT
V/S
The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH
CR. APPLICATION IN APPEAL NO. 528 OF 2019
In
Cr. Appeal 69 OF 2013

Firoz Muslim JamburaAPPELLANT
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH
CR. APPLICATION IN APPEAL NO. 1123 OF 2017
In
Cr. Appeal 69 OF 2013

Firoz Muslim JamburaAPPELLANT
V/S
The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH
CR. APPLICATION IN APPEAL NO. 602 OF 2018
In
Cr. Appeal 69 OF 2013

Firoz Muslim JamburaAPPELLANT
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

a/w APPA/247/2018 IN APPEAL/69/2013 WITH
APPEAL/28/2014 WITH IA/1891/2021 IN APEAL/28/2014
WITH
IA/254/2021 IN APPEAL/1222/2013 WITH
IA/260/2021 IN APPEAL/1222/2013 WITH
IA/496/2021 IN APPEAL/1005/2014

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S.S. SHINDE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE VIRENDRASINGH
GYANSINGH BISHT, JJ**

DATE : 4th October, 2021

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 05/10/2021 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)