

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.69 OF 2013
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.614 OF 2022
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.247 OF 2018
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.602 OF 2018
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.528 OF 2019
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1123 OF 2017
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.69 OF 2013**

FIROZ MUSLIM JAMBURA)...APPELLANT

Vs.

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA)...RESPONDENT

WITH

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1463 OF 2013
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1 OF 2013**

**IMRAN @ MURTUZA MOHIBIALI)
MOHAMMADALI KHAN)...APPELLANT**

Vs.

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA)...RESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 28 OF 2014
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1891 OF 2021
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 28 OF 2014

ABDUL RAHAN ABDUL AJIM SHAIKH)...APPELLANT

Vs.

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA)...RESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 70 OF 2013

MOHAMMAD AJIM ABDUL SALIMKHAN)
@ BHAU)...APPELLANT

Vs.

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA)...RESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 116 OF 2013

SHAKIL SATTAR MENON)...APPELLANT

Vs.

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA)...RESPONDENT

WITH

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1221 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1236 OF 2018
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1221 OF 2013**

ATUL GUNAKAR SHETTY @ MAHAPRABHU)...APPELLANT

Vs.

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA)...RESPONDENT

WITH

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1222 OF 2013
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 254 OF 2021
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1222 OF 2013
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 260 OF 2021
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 492 OF 2018
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1222 OF 2013**

MOHAMMAD ILIYAS AHMEDSHAIKH@ PAPA)...APPELLANT

Vs.

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA)...RESPONDENT

WITH

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1005 OF 2014
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 496 OF 2021
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1005 OF 2004**

MOHAMMAD SHAFI SAMIULLA SHAIKH)...APPELLANT

Vs.

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA)...RESPONDENT

WITH

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1356 OF 2021
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1186 OF 2015
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1356 OF 2021**

HEYAS MOHAMMAD SHAFI MANSURI)...APPELLANT

Vs.

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA)...RESPONDENT

WITH

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1500 OF 2015
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1356 OF 2012**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA)...APPLICANT

Vs.

HEYAS MOHAMMAD SHAFI MANSOORI)...RESPONDENT

Ms, Payoshi Roy a/w. Ms. Shifa Khan i/b. Dr. Yug Mohit Chaudhary, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. Karansingh Rajput, Appointed Advocate for Appellant-Accused No.2.

