

*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION*

*CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1356 OF 2012
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1186 OF 2015
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1500 OF 2015
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1356 OF 2012*

Heyas Mohammad Shafi Mansuri .. Appellant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra .. Respondent

*WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1463 OF 2013
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.28 OF 2014
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1891 OF 2021
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.28 OF 2014
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.69 OF 2013
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.614 OF 2022
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.247 OF 2018
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.602 OF 2018
WITH*

*CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.528 OF 2019
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1123 OF 2017
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.69 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.70 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.116 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1221 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1236 OF 2018
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1221 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1222 OF 2013
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.254 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.260 OF 2021
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.492 OF 2018
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1222 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1005 OF 2014
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.496 OF 2021
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1005 OF 2014*

.....

Mr.Gaurav Bhawnani i/b. Mr.Khan Abdul Waheb, Advocate for the Appellant in Appeal 1356 of 2012.

Mr.Anukul Seth, Advocate for the Appellant in Appeal 1221 of 2013.

Mr.Shantanu R. Phanse, Advocate for the Appellant in Appeal 1 of 2013.

Mr.A.R. Kaadnis, APP for the Respondent – State.

Ms.Shifa Khan i/b. Dr.Yug Mohit Choudhary, Advocate for the Appeal in Appeal 28 of 2014, 69 of 2013 and Appeal 70 of 2013.

.....
***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.***

DATED : AUGUST 03, 2022.

P.C. :

Today, the matter is kept under the caption, “For Directions”, for fixing date of hearing.

2 We find that no one has appeared for the respondent no.2.

3 *Vide* order dated 27th June, 2022, this Court had directed the learned APP to serve an intimation notice to Anita Alpesh Jain and Bharat Pukhraj Jain. Learned APP was also directed to obtain the statement of the respondent no.2 – Anita Jain, as to whether she would like to engage a counsel of her choice or whether legal assistance be provided to her through Legal Aid Services Authority. Learned APP was directed to place on record the report of the intimation notice alongwith the statement of the respondent no.2 – Anita Jain and applicant Bharat Jain.

4 Learned APP seeks time to comply with the said order dated 27th June, 2022. On his request stand over to 19th August, 2022.

5 The aforesaid Appeals to be placed again on 19th August, 2022, under the caption, “For Directions”.

SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.