

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1356 OF 2012
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1186 OF 2015
(Through Jail)
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1356 OF 2012***

Heyas Mohammad Shafi Mansuri ...Appellant/Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

***WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1500 OF 2015
(For Cancellation of Bail)
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1356 OF 2012***

The State of Maharashtra ...Applicant
Versus
Heyas Mohammad Shafi Mansoori ...Respondent

***WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1 OF 2013***

Imran @ Murtuza Mohibiali
Mohammadali Khan ...Appellant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondents

***WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1463 OF 2013
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1 OF 2013***

Bharat Pukhraj Jain ...Applicant
Versus
Mohammad Iliyas Ahmed Shaikh @
Papa & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 28 OF 2014
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1891 OF 2021
(For Bail)
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 28 OF 2014

Abdul Rehan Abdul Azim Shaikh ...Appellant/Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondents

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 69 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 614 OF 2022
(For Bail)
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 247 OF 2018
(Through Jail)
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 602 OF 2018
(Through Jail)
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 528 OF 2019
(Through Jail)
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1123 OF 2017
(For Conditional Bail - Through Jail)
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 69 OF 2013

Firoz Muslim Jambura ...Appellant/Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 70 OF 2013

Mohammed Ajim Abdul Salim
Khan @ Bhau ...Appellant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondents

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 116 OF 2013

Shakil Sattar Memon ...Appellant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondents

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1221 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1236 OF 2018
(Through Jail)
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1221 OF 2013

Atul Gunakar Shetty @ Mahaprabhu ...Appellant/Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1222 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 254 OF 2021
(For Bail)

WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 260 OF 2021
(Through Jail)
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 492 OF 2018
(Through Jail)
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1222 OF 2013

Mohammad Iliyas Ahmed Shaikh @ Papa ...Appellant/Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1005 OF 2014
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 496 OF 2021
(For Bail)
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1005 OF 2014

Mohammad Shafi Samiulla Shaikh ...Appellant/Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Gaurav Bhavnani i/b Mr. Khan Abdul Wahab for the Appellant in
Appeal/1356/2012

Mr. Karansingh Rajput for the Appellant in Appeal/1221/2013

Ms. Shifa Khan i/b Dr. Yug Mohit Chaudhary for the Appellant in
Appeal Nos. 28/2014, 69/2013 and 70/2013

Mr. Chetan Alai i/b Mr. Abhaykumar Apte for the Applicant in
APPA/1186/2015

Mr. A. R. Kapadnis, A.P.P for the Respondent No.1–State

Mr. B. V. Holambe Patil for the Respondent No. 2 in
Appeal/1356/2012

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.
FRIDAY, 19th AUGUST 2022**

P.C. :

1 Mr. Holambe Patil states that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the respondent No. 2 i.e. the victim. He states that he will file his vakalatnama on behalf of the said respondent within one week in the Registry. Statement accepted.

2 The aforesaid appeals to be listed for final hearing, at the end of the admission board on 19th September 2022.

SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.