

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1236 OF 2018
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1221 OF 2013**

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1222 OF 2013
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 254 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 260 OF 2021
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 492 OF 2018
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1222 OF 2013**

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1005 OF 2014
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3949 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 496 OF 2021
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1005 OF 2014**

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1356 OF 2012
With
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1500 OF 2015
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1186 OF 2015
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1356 OF 2012**

Adv. Madhavi Gomathieswaran i/b. Dr. Yug Mohit Chaudhary for appellant in APEAL/28/2014, APEAL/69/2013, APEAL/70/2013, APEAL/1005/2014

Adv. Karansingh Rajput for the appellant in APEAL/1221/2013.

Adv. Shantanu Phanse for the appellant in APEAL/1/2013

Mr. A. R. Kapadnis, APP for the respondent-State.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE &
S. M. MODAK, JJ**

DATED : 9th JANUARY, 2023

P.C.:

1. By consent, stand over to 16/01/2023.

(S. M. MODAK, J)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)