

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 28 OF 2014

Abdul Rahan Abdul Ajim Shaikh ... Appellant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1463 OF 2013
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 69 OF 2013
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4672 OF 2022
AND
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 614 OF 2022
AND
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 247 OF 2018
AND
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 602 OF 2018
AND
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 528 OF 2019
AND
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1123 OF 2017
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 69 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 70 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 116 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1221 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1236 OF 2018
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1221 OF 2013**

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1222 OF 2013
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 254 OF 2021
AND
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 260 OF 2021
AND
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 492 OF 2018
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1222 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1005 OF 2014
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3949 OF 2022
AND
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 496 OF 2021
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1005 OF 2014
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1356 OF 2012
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1500 OF 2015
AND
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1186 OF 2015
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1356 OF 2012**

Dr. Yug Mohit Chaudhary for the Appellant in APEAL/69/2013, APEAL/70/13 and APEAL/1005/2014.

Mr. Aniket Vagal a/w Mr. Divesh Mehani for the Appellant in APEAL/28/2014.

Mr. A. R. Kapadnis, APP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM: NITIN W. SAMBRE AND
R. N. LADDHA, JJ.**

DATE : 21st FEBRUARY, 2023

P.C. :-

. This is a part heard matter. To be placed in final hearing board in the week commencing from 13th March, 2023.

[R. N. LADDHA, J.]

[NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.]