

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 28 OF 2014**

Abdul Rahan Abdul Ajim Shaikh ... Appellant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1 OF 2013**

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 69 OF 2013**

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 70 OF 2013**

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 116 OF 2013**

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1221 OF 2013**

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1005 OF 2014**

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1356 OF 2012**

**with connected Applications.**

.....

Mr. Anush Shetty i/b Dr. Yug Mohit Chaudhry for the Appellant in Appeal 69/2016, 70/2013, 1005/2014.

Mr. Shifa Khan i/b Mr. Khan Abdul Wahab for the Appellant in Appeal 1356/2012.

Ms. Isha Shaikh i/b Mr. S. R. Phanse for the Appellant in

Appeal 1/2013.  
Ms. S. S. Kaushik, APP for the State.

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI &  
N.R. BORKAR, JJ.**

**DATED : 29 SEPTEMBER 2023**

**P.C. :-**

At the request of learned APP, appeals be listed for  
hearing on 10 October 2023.

**( N.R. BORKAR, J. ) (SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)**