

Abdul Rahan Abdul Ajim ShaikhAPPELLANT
V/S
The State MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH
CR. APPEAL NO. 116 OF 2013

Shakil Sattar MemonAPPELLANT
V/S
The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH
CR. APPEAL NO. 1005 OF 2014

Mohammad Shafi Samiulla ShaikhAPPELLANT
V/S
The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH
CR. APPEAL NO. 1 OF 2013

Imran @ Murtuza Mohibiali MohammadaliAPPELLANT
Khan
V/S
The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH
CR. APPLICATION IN APPEAL NO. 1500 OF 2015

In
Cr. Appeal 1356 OF 2012

The State Of MaharashtraAPPELLANT
V/S
Heyas Mohammad Shafi MansooriRESPONDENT

WITH
CR. APPLICATION IN APPEAL NO. 1186 OF 2015
In
Cr. Appeal 1356 OF 2012

Heyas Mohammad Shafi MansuriAPPELLANT
V/S
The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ

DATE : 12th January, 2026

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 19/01/2026. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)