

Atul Gunakar Shetty @ MahaprabhuAPPELLANT
V/S
The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH
CR. APPEAL NO. 28 OF 2014

Abdul Rahan Abdul Ajim ShaikhAPPELLANT
V/S
The State MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH
CR. APPEAL NO. 1005 OF 2014

Mohammad Shafi Samiulla ShaikhAPPELLANT
V/S
The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH
CR. APPEAL NO. 70 OF 2013

Mohammad Ajim Abdul Salim Kahn @bhauAPPELLANT
V/S
The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH
CR. APPLICATION IN APPEAL NO. 1500 OF 2015

In
Cr. Appeal 1356 OF 2012

The State Of MaharashtraAPPELLANT
V/S
Heyas Mohammad Shafi MansooriRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPLICATION IN APPEAL NO. 1186 OF 2015

In

Cr. Appeal 1356 OF 2012

Heyas Mohammad Shafi MansuriAPPELLANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ

DATE : 3rd February, 2026

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 11/02/2026. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)